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�� �� ���������������� �

����� ������������������������������

2004

2005

2006
Selection

2007 16 plants derived from 5 maternal lines

Polycross

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Base population in the competing
condition with white clover
4,588 spaced plants dirived from 11
maternal lines

2nd generation seed
(breeder seed)
production as
"Kitami No. 30"

Regional tests at 5
locations in
Hokkaido

Tests for winter
hardiness, lodging
resistance and
other
characteristics

 Recommendation by the Hokkaido government

Flow of seeds.Flow of clones. Isolation.

1st generation seed
production as
"Kitakei 07301"

Performance test
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